OP \$40.00 2930

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kurt Heggland	03/18/2008
Theodore Blair Pasquale	03/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dell Products L.P.
Street Address:	One Dell Way
City:	Round Rock
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682-2244

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29305721

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5123389100

Email: seaton@hamiltonterrile.com
Correspondent Name: Hamilton & Terrile, LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 203518
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-15081
II .	II

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert W. Holland
--------------------	-------------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=DC-15081_Assignment#page1.tif source=DC-15081_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020708 FRAME: 0597

Attorney Docket No.: DC-15081

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of	which is hereby acknowledged, I
Kurt Heggland of	Austin, Texas
Kurt Heggland of	Austin, Texas
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell Products L.P place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texa the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in	., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a as 78682-2244, its successors and assigns,
PORTABLE INFORMATION	ON HANDLING
SYSTEM DOCKING STATE	ON AND STAND
for which we have executed a United States patent assignment, and all patent applications and patents of divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereonethe filing of said applications; we authorize the above foreign countries for said invention, and to claim authorization from us; we agree to execute all paper States and foreign applications, and generally to do ever successors, assigns and nominees, at their request a patents for said invention in all countries; and we retrademarks to issue all patents granted for said inventions are granted for said inventions. Kurt Heggland	every country for said invention, including of, and all rights of priority resulting from e-named assignee to apply for patents of a all rights of priority without further is useful in connection with said United crything possible to aid said assignee, their and expense, in obtaining and enforcing equest the Commissioner of Patents and
Theodore Blair Pasquale	Date

17...11 manus of Care intre incorrection

Attorney Docket No.: DC-15081

I hereby appoint the following attorney(s) and/or agent(s) to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: Stephen A. Terrile (32,946), Gary W. Hamilton (31,834), Robert W. Holland (40,020), Michael Rocco Cannatti (34,791), Kent B. Chambers (38,839), Henry N. Garrana, (27,887); Anthony E. Peterman (38,270) and Chad Anson (44,510).

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls to: CUSTOMER NUMBER 33438

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, all statements made herein on information and belief are believed to be true, and all statements made herein are made with the knowledge that whoever, in any matter within the jurisdiction of the Patent and Trademark Office, knowingly and willfully falsifies, conceals, or covers up by any trick, scheme, or device a material fact, or makes any false, fictitions or fraudulent statements or representations, or makes or uses any false writing or document knowing the same to contain any false, fictitious or fraudulent statement or entry, shall be subject to the penalties including fine or imprisonment or both as set forth under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that violations of this paragraph may jeopardize the validity of the application or this document, or the validity or enforceability of any patent, trademark registration, or certificate resulting therefrom.

run name of first joint	inventor: Kun Heggiand		
Inventor's Signature:		Date:	
Residence:	Austin, Texas		
Post Office Address:	829 Valley Forge Drive Austin, Texas 78753	Citizenship:	U.S.A.
Full name of second jo	oint inventor: Theodore Blair	Pasqual e	
Inventor's Signature:	May Bhill	Date:	3/25/08
Residence:	Austin, Texas	······································	• (
Post Office Address:	11324 Fletcher Hall Lane	Citizenship:	U.S.A.

V. ... Tlanaland